70141

\$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEYCORP LIMITED	09/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MULTOS INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD	
Street Address:	1 Philip Street #03-01	
Internal Address:	Lippo Building	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	048692	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7014119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)892-4510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lindab@eitangroup.com

Correspondent Name: EMPK & SHILOH, LLP, C/O Landon IP Inc.

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 450 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101307-38-17

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda Brunell

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment between Kyc & Multos Ltd SIGNED 010908#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment between Kyc & Multos Ltd SIGNED 010908#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment between Kyc & Multos Ltd SIGNED 010908#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021570 FRAME: 0678

500657527



KEYCORP LIMITED

AND

MULTOS INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Watermark
Patent and Trade Mark Attorneys
Building 1 Binary Centre
Level 3
3 Richardson Place
North Ryde NSW 2113
AUSTRALIA

Reference: AS4370AU00

PATENT REEL: 021570 FRAME: 0679 A

PATENT ASSIGNMENT DEED

BETWEEN

KEYCORP LIMITED

of Level 5, Keycorp Tower

799 Pacific Highway Chatswood NSW 2067

Australia ("Assignor")

AND

MULTOS INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD

of 1 Phillip Street #03-01, Lippo Building Singapore 048692 ("Assignee")

BACKGROUND

A. The Assignor is, or is entitled to be, the patentee of the patents and applicant of the patent application identified in the Schedule (the "Intellectual Property").

B. The Assignor has agreed to assign its entire rights in and to the Intellectual Property to the Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. The Assignor, in return for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor, hereby assigns to the Assignee its entire rights in and to the Intellectual Property, including its rights, if any, to:
 - (a) sue for any infringement of the intellectual Property which took place prior to the date of this Assignment, or which takes place prior to the recordal of this Assignment; and
 - (b) apply for and obtain other patents claiming priority from, or otherwise based on, the Intellectual Property including divisional application(s), applications for patents of addition, innovation patent application(s), continuation application(s), continuation in part application(s), utility patent application(s) or patents granted therefrom.
- 2. Each party to this Assignment must, upon the request of the other party, do all things reasonably desirable to give effect to clause 1, including by executing further documents.
- This Assignment is effective on the date it is signed for the Assignor.

SCHEDULE

Number	
Australian Patent No.	Method of manufacturing smart cards
2002254795	
European Patent Application	Method of manufacturing smart cards
No. 02724038.1	
US Patent No. 7,014,119	Method of manufacturing smart cards

PATENT Page 2 of 3
REEL: 021570 FRAME: 0680

d.

EXECUTED by the parties

Executed for and on behalf of KEYCORP LIMITED as a deed by its authorised representative

Signature of representative Signature of witness

Name and title (print)

Name of witness (print)

Date of Signing: 1 Sept 2008

Executed for and on behalf of MULTOS INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD) as a deed by its authorised representative)

Signature of representative Signature of witness

Name and title (print)

Name of witness (print)

Date of Signing: | Seftcuber Roots

REEL: 021570 FRAME: 0681

RECORDED: 09/25/2008